
  

ACADEMIC CALENDER  

2022-2023 

Sr. 

No 

Month Date Particulars Holidays Working 

Days 

1 June 15 

 

 

20 

 

20 

Tree plantation on the occasion of 

birthday, Hon Shri Radhakrishna 

Vikhe patil. 

Commencement of First Term (III, 

IV, V) 

Start of SPPU End Semester Exam. 

 6To 21 Theory Exam 

Secondto fifth year 4,18- 

Non working Saturdays 

 

24 

2 July 9 

 

29,30 

End of Theory Exams (II, III, IV 

Year B. Arch) 

SPPU Sessional /Viva (First Year B. 

Arch) 

2,16- Non working 

Saturdays 
31 To 1 SS/Viva Exam Second 

to Fourth 
 

24 

3 August 1-5 

 

3 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 

8 

12 

 

13-15 

 

17 

 

19 

 

19 

 

31 

SPPU Theory Exam (First year B. 

Arch) 

site visit to PTC Nashik (3rd year) 

Site visit to Sinnar for housing 

project site 

Case study visit at Ashok Astoria, 

Parksyde homes Nashik (4th year) 

Site visit for multi-basements (4th 

year) 

Commencement of term for II Year 

Guest lecture by Ar. Satish Pawar 

for third year 

Flag Hoisting- Azadi ka Amrit 

Mahotsav sports events 

Street play (on the occasion of 

Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav) 

Guest lecture on Housing by Ar. 

Jyotindra Nikam (4th Year) 

Shree Krishna Janmashtami 

Celebration 

Start of Ganapati Festival in the 

College 

 7 To 10 Theory Exam First 

year 31 To 1 SS/Viva Exam 

Second 

to Fourth 6,20- Non 

working Saturdays 

15- Independence Day 

16- Pateti 

31- Ganesh Chaturthi 

 

 

22 

4 September 5 

6 

 

12 

16 

22-24 

23 

 

24 

 

Teacher’s Day Celebration 

Ganesh Visarjan, Activity: rendering 

techniques senior and junior students 

AD-II- Case Study Visit at Nashik 

AD VI- Board jury marking 

In-Sem Exam (II, III, IV) 

Meeting of Staff for NAAC 

And Academic Progress 

Activity: Junior senior student 

interaction for work showing 

3,17- Non working 

Saturdays 

 

24 



28 AD- II – Internal Jury on C.S. 

 

5 October 11 

 

13 

 

15 

 

 

15 

 

19 

Webinar on Long span structure by 

Damle sir - ABCS (4th year) 

Site visit at Nashik - ANDC 

(NASA)- 4th year 

Guest Lecture for US-I by Ar. Vijay 

Pandey sir and Ar. Sameer Shinde 

sir (4 Year) 

Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Vachan 

Prerna Din 

AD – II – Internal Jury on 

Concept to Design Development 

1- Non working 

Saturdays 

5- Dusera 

22 to 31- Diwali vacation 

15 

6 November 8 

16 

10-17 

Conclusion of First Term (III, IV, V) 

AD-II Mock Jury 

SPPU Exam - SS/SV (Third Year to 

Fifth year B. Arch) 

5,19- Non working 

Saturdays 

8 – Guru Nanak Jayanti 

23 

7 December 4 

5-7 

9 

 

10 

19 

24 

 

27 

 

30 

Conclusion of First Term (II year) 

Second Year SS/SV B.Arch Exam 

F. Y. Induction Program 

Madhubani Workshop 

Calligraphy Workshop 

Commencement Day 2nd year 

Case Study Visit to Pre-Primary 

and Primary School at Pune 

Start of Theory Examination 

Oct/Nov. 2022 

Commencement Day 3rd 4th 5th 

year 

3, 17- Non working 

Saturdays 

 

25 

 

 

 

 

 

8 January 3 

10 

7-14 

 

10 

15 

18 

 

28 

 

30 

Savitribai Phule Jayanti 

End of Theory Exam 

NSS Camp at Adgaon, Tal. -Rahata, 

Ahemednagar 

ABCS-II Guest lecture(online) on 

Auditorium 4th Year 

AD-V Guest lecture on Hospital 

Design(offline) 

Alumni Meet, Exhibition 

Inauguration 

Traditional Day and Prize 

Distribution (Academic & Sports) 

by Hon. Mrs. Shalinitai Vikhe Patil 

8,22- Non working 

Saturdays 

26- Republic Day 

23 

9 February 1,2 

 

3,4,5 

9-11 

 

 

15 

 

 

16 

 

18-24 

 

Cultural Program and Prize 

Distribution (Archival) 

National Conference held by PRCA 

In-sem F.Y. First Semester 

In–sem S. Y. to Fourth Year 

Guest lecture on Conservation for 

Urban Studies II by Ar. Madhusudan 

Chandak. 

Guest lecture on Redevelopment of 

Railway station by Ar. Yatin 

Kondolkar 

Principal and staff meeting 

S. Y. - Settlement Study at 

 
9 To11 In_Sem Exam Second 

to Fourth year 18 - Non 

working Saturdays 

 

23 



Salva Dor Do Mundo, Goa. 

10 March 25 Conclusion of F. Y. Sem. – I 

(Commencement 22/11/2022) 

4, 18 - Non working 

Saturdays 

8 -Holi 

22- Gudi Padwa 
29 To 31 SS/SV Exam First 

year 

23 

11 April 10 

27 

Commencement of F. Y. Sem –II 

Padmashri Dr. Vithhalrao Vikhe 

Patil Death Anniversary Tree 

Plantation 

1,15 - Non working 

Saturdays 

4- Mahavir Jayanti 

 
6To 10 Theory Exam First 

year14- Dr. Babasaheb 

Ambedkar Jayanti 

22- Ramazan ID 

19 

12 May 4 

5 

 

15 

 

16-19 

26 

31 

Term Conclusion 

Late Padmabhushan Dr.Balasaheb 

Vikhe Patil Birth Anniversary 

Term Conclusion for 3rd 4th & 5th 

Year 

University Exam SS/SV 

University Exam SS/SV Fifth Year 

Placement Drive for Final year 

Students 

1- Maharashtra Din 

5- Budha Pournima 

6,20- Non working 

Saturdays 
 

16To18 SS/Viva Exam, 25 To 

26 In_Sem Exam First year 

26 SS/Viva/Oral exam fifth 

year 

23 

Total Working Days 268 

Special Programs are organized to pay homage to following National leaders and Social Reformers on their 

Birth/Death anniversaries in the morning. 

 Mahatma Gandhi 

 Chattrapati Shivaji Maharaj  

 Dr. A.P.J. Birth Anniversary  

 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar  

 Dr. Sarvapalli Raldhakrishnan  

 Padmashri Dr. Vithhalrao Vikhe Patil  

 Padmabhushan Dr.Balasaheb Vikhe Patil  

 


