

ACADEMIC CALENDER

2022-2023

Sr. No	Month	Date	Particulars	Holidays	Working Days
1	June	15 20 20	Tree plantation on the occasion of birthday, Hon Shri Radhakrishna Vikhe patil. Commencement of First Term (III, IV, V) Start of SPPU End Semester Exam.	6To 21 Theory Exam Secondto fifth year 4,18- Non working Saturdays	24
2	July	9	End of Theory Exams (II, III, IV	2,16- Non working	24
		29,30	Year B. Arch) SPPU Sessional /Viva (First Year B. Arch)	Saturdays 31 To 1 SS/Viva Exam Second to Fourth	
3	August	1-5 3 3 3 8 12 13-15 17 19 19 31	SPPU Theory Exam (First year B. Arch) site visit to PTC Nashik (3rd year) Site visit to Sinnar for housing project site Case study visit at Ashok Astoria, Parksyde homes Nashik (4th year) Site visit for multi-basements (4th year) Commencement of term for II Year Guest lecture by Ar. Satish Pawar for third year Flag Hoisting- Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav sports events Street play (on the occasion of Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav) Guest lecture on Housing by Ar. Jyotindra Nikam (4th Year) Shree Krishna Janmashtami Celebration Start of Ganapati Festival in the College	7 To 10 Theory Exam First year 31 To 1 SS/Viva Exam Second to Fourth 6,20- Non working Saturdays 15- Independence Day 16- Pateti 31- Ganesh Chaturthi	22
4	September	5 6 12 16 22-24 23 24	Teacher's Day Celebration Ganesh Visarjan, Activity: rendering techniques senior and junior students AD-II- Case Study Visit at Nashik AD VI- Board jury marking In-Sem Exam (II, III, IV) Meeting of Staff for NAAC And Academic Progress Activity: Junior senior student interaction for work showing	3,17- Non working Saturdays	24

		28	AD- II – Internal Jury on C.S.		
5	October	11	Webinar on Long span structure by Damle sir - ABCS (4th year)	1- Non working	15
		13	Site visit at Nashik - ANDC	Saturdays 5- Dusera	
		15	(NASA)- 4th year Guest Lecture for US-I by Ar. Vijay	22 to 31- Diwali vacation	
			Pandey sir and Ar. Sameer Shinde sir (4 Year)		
		15	Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Vachan		
		19	Prerna Din AD – II – Internal Jury on		
		19	Concept to Design Development		
6	November	8	Conclusion of First Term (III, IV, V)	5,19- Non working	23
		16	AD-II Mock Jury	Saturdays	
		10-17	SPPU Exam - SS/SV (Third Year to Fifth year B. Arch)	8 – Guru Nanak Jayanti	
7	December	4	Conclusion of First Term (II year)	3, 17- Non working	25
		5-7	Second Year SS/SV B.Arch Exam	Saturdays	
		9	F. Y. Induction Program		
		10	Madhubani Workshop		
		19	Calligraphy Workshop Commencement Day 2nd year		
		24	Case Study Visit to Pre-Primary		
			and Primary School at Pune		
		27	Start of Theory Examination Oct/Nov. 2022		
		30	Commencement Day 3rd 4th 5th		
			year		
8	January	3	Savitribai Phule Jayanti	8,22- Non working	23
		10	End of Theory Exam	Saturdays	
		7-14	NSS Camp at Adgaon, TalRahata, Ahemednagar	26- Republic Day	
		10	ABCS-II Guest lecture(online) on		
		15	Auditorium 4th Year		
		18	AD-V Guest lecture on Hospital		
		28	Design(offline) Alumni Meet, Exhibition		
			Inauguration		
		30	Traditional Day and Prize		
			Distribution (Academic & Sports)		
9	February	1,2	by Hon. Mrs. Shalinitai Vikhe Patil Cultural Program and Prize		23
		-,-	Distribution (Archival)	9 To11 In_Sem Exam Second	
		3,4,5	National Conference held by PRCA	to Fourth year 18 - Non	
		9-11	In-sem F.Y. First Semester	working Saturdays	
			In—sem S. Y. to Fourth Year Guest lecture on Conservation for		
		15	Urban Studies II by Ar. Madhusudan		
			Chandak.		
		16	Guest lecture on Redevelopment of		
		16	Railway station by Ar. Yatin Kondolkar		
		18-24	Principal and staff meeting		
			S. Y Settlement Study at		

			Salva Dor Do Mundo, Goa.		
10	March	25	Conclusion of F. Y. Sem. – I (Commencement 22/11/2022)	4, 18 - Non working Saturdays 8 -Holi 22- Gudi Padwa 29 To 31 SS/SV Exam First year	23
11	April	10 27	Commencement of F. Y. Sem –II Padmashri Dr. Vithhalrao Vikhe Patil Death Anniversary Tree Plantation	1,15 - Non working Saturdays 4- Mahavir Jayanti 6To 10 Theory Exam First year14- Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 22- Ramazan ID	19
12	May	4 5 15 16-19 26 31	Term Conclusion Late Padmabhushan Dr.Balasaheb Vikhe Patil Birth Anniversary Term Conclusion for 3rd 4th & 5th Year University Exam SS/SV University Exam SS/SV Fifth Year Placement Drive for Final year Students	1- Maharashtra Din 5- Budha Pournima 6,20- Non working Saturdays 16To18 SS/Viva Exam, 25 To 26 In_Sem Exam First year 26 SS/Viva/Oral exam fifth year	23
Total Working Days					268

Special Programs are organized to pay homage to following National leaders and Social Reformers on their Birth/Death anniversaries in the morning.

- Mahatma Gandhi
- Chattrapati Shivaji Maharaj
- Dr. A.P.J. Birth Anniversary
- Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar
- Dr. Sarvapalli Raldhakrishnan
- Padmashri Dr. Vithhalrao Vikhe Patil
- Padmabhushan Dr.Balasaheb Vikhe Patil



PRINCIPAL
Pravara Rural College of
Architecture, Loni